S - Star Endmill   _   5
KORLOY TECH - NEWS
Workpiece Carbon steel, Alloy steel, Tool steel Stainless steel
Titanium alloy Inconel alloy
Condition ~HRC20 ~HRC30 HRC30~45 300 Series 400 Series
Diameter (Ø)
RPM
n (min -1)

LF
13°
Designation
DC APMX LU LF DCON-MS RE
STANDARD WELDON SHANK
SR50401001 SR50401001F 1 2.5 7.5 50 6 0.1
SR50401002 SR50401002F 1 2.5 7.5 50 6 0.2
SR50401201 SR50401201F 1.2 3 8 50 6 0.1
SR50401501 SR50401501F 1.5 4 9 50 6 0.1
SR50401502 SR50401502F 1.5 4 9 50 6 0.2
SR50402001 SR50402001F 2 6 11 50 6 0.1
SR50402002 SR50402002F 2 6 11 50 6 0.2
SR50402502 SR50402502F 2.5 7 12 50 6 0.2
SR50403002 SR50403002F 3 8 13 55 6 0.2
SR50403003 SR50403003F 3 8 13 55 6 0.3
SR50403005 SR50403005F 3 8 13 55 6 0.5
SR50404002 SR50404002F 4 10 15 55 6 0.2
SR50404003 SR50404003F 4 10 15 55 6 0.3
SR50404005 SR50404005F 4 10 15 55 6 0.5
SR50405002 SR50405002F 5 15 20 55 6 0.2
SR50405003 SR50405003F 5 15 20 55 6 0.3
SR50405005 SR50405005F 5 15 20 55 6 0.5
SR50406003 SR50406003F 6 15 22 60 6 0.3
SR50406005 SR50406005F 6 15 22 60 6 0.5
SR50406010 SR50406010F 6 15 22 60 6 1
SR50407003 SR50407003F 7 15 22 60 8 0.3
SR50408002 SR50408002F 8 20 32 70 8 0.2
SR50408003 SR50408003F 8 20 32 70 8 0.3
SR50408005 SR50408005F 8 20 32 70 8 0.5
SR50408010 SR50408010F 8 20 32 70 8 1
SR50410003 SR50410003F 10 25 33 75 10 0.3
SR50410005 SR50410005F 10 25 33 75 10 0.5
SR50410010 SR50410010F 10 25 33 75 10 1
SR50410015 SR50410015F 10 25 33 75 10 1.5
SR50410020 SR50410020F 10 25 33 75 10 2
SR50410030 SR50410030F 10 25 33 75 10 3
SR50412003 SR50412003F 12 30 35 80 12 0.3
S - Star Endmill   _   13
KORLOY TECH - NEWS
Carbon Steel
(~ HB225)

35 /37 ± 0.01
r tolerance Ø1 ~ Ø5
Ø6 ~ Ø7
Ø8 ~ Ø20
0.000 ~ -0.015
0.000 ~ -0.020
0.000 ~ -0.030
DC Tolerance
DC
RE
APMX
LU
DCON-MS
LF
13°
SR50412005 SR50412005F 12 30 35 80 12 0.5
SR50412010 SR50412010F 12 30 35 80 12 1
SR50412015 SR50412015F 12 30 35 80 12 1.5
SR50412020 SR50412020F 12 30 35 80 12 2
SR50412030 SR50412030F 12 30 35 80 12 3
SR50412040 SR50412040F 12 30 35 80 12 4
SR50414005 SR50414005F 14 35 42 90 16 0.5
SR50414010 SR50414010F 14 35 42 90 16 1
SR50414020 SR50414020F 14 35 42 90 16 2
SR50414030 SR50414030F 14 35 42 90 16 3
SR50414040 SR50414040F 14 35 42 90 16 4
SR50416005 SR50416005F 16 42 52 100 16 0.5
SR50416010 SR50416010F 16 42 52 100 16 1
SR50416020 SR50416020F 16 42 52 100 16 2
SR50416030 SR50416030F 16 42 52 100 16 3
SR50416040 SR50416040F 16 42 52 100 16 4
SR50416050 SR50416050F 16 42 52 100 16 5
SR50418005 - 18 45 - 100 16 0.5
SR50420005 SR50420005F 20 48 50 100 20 0.5
SR50420010 SR50420010F 20 48 50 100 20 1
SR50420020 SR50420020F 20 48 50 100 20 2
SR50420030 SR50420030F 20 48 50 100 20 3
SR50420040 SR50420040F 20 48 50 100 20 4
SR50420050 SR50420050F 20 48 50 100 20 5
Designation
DC APMX LU LF DCON-MS RE
STANDARD WELDON SHANK
14   _   S - Star Endmill

Ø6
Ø8 ~ Ø20
0.000 ~ -0.020
0.000 ~ -0.030
DC Tolerance
DC
RE
APMX
LU
DCON-MS
LF
13°
Designation
DC APMX LU LF DCON-MS RE
STANDARD WELDON SHANK
SR50506005 SR50506005F 6 15 22 60 6 0.5
SR5050602405 SR5050602405F 6 24 32 70 6 0.5
SR50508005 SR50508005F 8 20 32 70 8 0.5
SR5050803205 SR5050803205F 8 32 52 90 8 0.5
SR50510005 SR50510005F 10 25 33 75 10 0.5
SR5051004005 SR5051004005F 10 40 58 100 10 0.5
SR50512005 SR50512005F 12 30 35 80 12 0.5
SR50512010 SR50512010F 12 30 35 80 12 1
SR50512020 SR50512020F 12 30 35 80 12 2
SR50512030 SR50512030F 12 30 35 80 12 3
SR5051204805 SR5051204805F 12 48 63 110 12 0.5
SR50516005 SR50516005F 16 42 52 100 16 0.5
SR50516010 SR50516010F 16 42 52 100 16 1
SR50516020 SR50516020F 16 42 52 100 16 2
SR50516030 SR50516030F 16 42 52 100 16 3
SR50516040 SR50516040F 16 42 52 100 16 4
SR5051606505 SR5051606505F 16 65 80 130 16 0.5
SR50520005 SR50520005F 20 48 58 110 20 0.5
SR5052006505 SR5052006505F 20 65 78 130 20 0.5
S - Star Endmill   _   15
KORLOY TECH - NEWS
(mm)
SR507 (Nick type radius)

Ø6
Ø8 ~ Ø20
0.000 ~ -0.020
0.000 ~ -0.030
DC Tolerance
DC
RE
APMX
LU
DCON-MS
LF
13°
Designation
DC APMX LU LF DCON-MS RE
STANDARD WELDON SHANK
SR50706005 SR50706005F 6 15 22 60 6 0.5
SR5070602405 SR5070602405F 6 24 32 70 6 0.5
SR50708005 SR50708005F 8 20 32 70 8 0.5
SR5070803205 SR5070803205F 8 32 52 90 8 0.5
SR50710005 SR50710005F 10 25 33 75 10 0.5
SR5071004005 SR5071004005F 10 40 58 100 10 0.5
SR50712005 SR50712005F 12 30 35 80 12 0.5
SR50712010 SR50712010F 12 30 35 80 12 1
SR50712020 SR50712020F 12 30 35 80 12 2
SR50712030 SR50712030F 12 30 35 80 12 3
SR50712040 SR50712040F 12 30 35 80 12 4
SR5071204805 SR5071204805F 12 48 63 110 12 0.5
SR50716005 SR50716005F 16 42 52 100 16 0.5
SR50716010 SR50716010F 16 42 52 100 16 1
SR50716020 SR50716020F 16 42 52 100 16 2
SR50716030 SR50716030F 16 42 52 100 16 3
SR50716040 SR50716040F 16 42 52 100 16 4
SR50716050 SR50716050F 16 42 52 100 16 5
SR5071606505 SR5071606505F 16 65 80 130 16 0.5
SR50720005 SR50720005F 20 48 58 110 20 0.5
SR5072006505 SR5072006505F 20 65 78 130 20 0.5
16   _   S - Star Endmill
(mm)
SB502 (Ball)
h5

Alloy steel
(HB225 ~ 325)
Pre-hardened steel
(HRC30 ~ 50)
Hardened steel Cast iron
~ FCD500
Aluminum Stainless steel Ti-Alloy Ni-Alloy
SKD61 (~ HRC55) SKD11 (HRC55 ~)
○ ○ ○ ◎ ○ ○
• Applicable Workpiece ◎: Excellent   ○: Good
Ø3 ~ Ø20 0.000 ~ -0.050
DC Tolerance
Designation
DC APMX LU LF DCON-MS CHW
STANDARD WELDON SHANK
SF51303002H SF51303002HF 3 8 13 50 6 3
SF51304002H SF51304002HF 4 10 15 50 6 3
SF51405002H SF51405002HF 5 13 18 50 6 4
SF51406002H SF51406002HF 6 13 22 60 6 4
SF51406002NH SF51406002NHF 6 10 22 60 6 4
SF51407002H SF51407002HF 7 18 32 70 8 4
SF51408002H SF51408002HF 8 19 32 70 8 4
SF51408002NH SF51408002NHF 8 12 32 70 8 4
SF51409003H SF51409003HF 9 20 28 70 10 4
SF51410003H SF51410003HF 10 22 33 75 10 4
SF51410003NH SF51410003NHF 10 15 33 75 10 4
SF51411003H SF51411003HF 11 25 33 80 12 4
SF51412003H SF51412003HF 12 26 35 80 12 4
SF51412003NH SF51412003NHF 12 20 35 80 12 4
SF51506002H SF51506002HF 6 13 22 60 6 5
SF51508002H SF51508002HF 8 19 27 65 8 5
SF51510003H SF51510003HF 10 22 30 70 10 5
SF51512003H SF51512003HF 12 26 35 80 12 5
SF51514005H SF51514005HF 14 28 40 90 16 5
SF51516005H SF51516005HF 16 32 50 100 16 5
SF5151600542H SF5151600542HF 16 42 52 100 16 5
SF51520005H SF51520005HF 20 38 48 100 20 5
SF5152000545H SF5152000545HF 20 45 50 100 20 5
TN109-EM-01 / 20230320
620 Maple Avenue, Torrance, CA 90503, USA
Tel : +1-310-782-3800    Toll Free : +1-888-711-0001    Fax : +1-310-782-3885
E-mail : sales.kai@korloy.com